
Local Education Activities Foundation 
2018 Board of Directors 

 
Name/Occupation 

Term  
Expires 
(February) 

 
Address 

 
Phone 

 
E-Mail 

Tim Beck – (Treasurer) 
Accountant-CliftonLarsonAllen 
 

1st 
2018 

6640 NE River Road 
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 

320-241-8037 Tim.beck@claconnect.com 
 

Peggy Carlson 
Community Volunteer 
Tech High School Alumnus 

1st 
2020 

1717 Knottingham Dr 
Sartell, MN 56377-4549 

 
218-821-7441 
 

cnpc747@tds.net 
 

Abdi Daisane 
Business Owner 
Blooming Kids Child Care 

1st 
2021 

1112 Washington 
Memorial Drive  #310 
St. Cloud, MN 56301 

 
320-223-4902 (C) 

 
abdi.h.daisane@gmail.com 

Dan Edelbrock 
Commercial Banker 
U.S.Bank 

1st 
2021 

5528 County Rd 141 
St. Augusta, MN 56301 

320-259-8416 (W) 
320-237-4541 (C) 

 
daniel.edelbrock@usbank.com 

Don Farleo 
ADCo Creative, Owner 

1st 
2020 

56 33rd Ave South 
St. Cloud, MN 56301 

320-2290-9089 (W) 
612-770-5470 (C) 

Don@adcoinc.com 
 

Cindy Harner 
RSM – Mars Petcare 

1st 
2019 

1026 12th Ave North 
St. Cloud, MN 56303 

320-339-0366 Cindy.harner@charter.net 
 

Bruce Hentges –        
(Executive Director) 
Retired Educator 

Non-
voting 

5033 65th Street SE 
St. Cloud, MN  56304 

253-5780 (H) 
309-8703 (C) 
 

 
bchentges@gmail.com 

Hudda Ibrahim 
SCTCC Faculty 

1st 
2020 

3201 14th Street North   
#200 
St. Cloud,  MN  56303 

612-987-7323 hibrahim@sctcc.edu 

Lori Johnson 
Clearview PTA Chair 
Parent Volunteer 

1st 
2021 

11030 42nd Street 
Clear Lake, MN 55319 

612-369-1936 LoriHansenJohnson@gmail.com 
 
 

Patrick Kruchten 
Certified Financial Planner 
Proviant Group 

1st 
2018 

1712 Red Fox Rd 
St. Cloud, MN 56301 

320-654-9621 (H) 
320-266-4633 ( C) 
320-654-6715 (Office) 

Patrick.j.kruchten!ampf.com 
 

Pat Krueger – (Secretary) 
Retired SCSU Admissions Director 
 

1st 
2018 

2517 Colony Circle 
St. Cloud, MN 56303 

251-0169 (H) 
266-1952 (C ) 

pakrueger@gmail.com 

Dave Langerud 
Apollo Activities Director 
 

District 
Rep 

Apollo High School 
1000 North 44th Ave 
St. Cloud, MN 56303 

 
320-253-1600, ext 2010 

 
David.langerud@isd742.org 
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Kathy Lyerly 
Retired Educator 
District 742 Youth Services 
Project Coordinator 

 
1st 
2021 

 
1513 Patricia Drive 
St. Cloud, MN 56301     

 
320-253-5819 (H) 
320-492-2060 (C)  
 

 
klyerly@yahoo.com 

 
Jim Michaud 
Retired Activities Director and 
Educator 
 

 
1st 
2018 

 
6315 NE River Rd 
Sauk Rapids, MN 
56379 

 
320-253-8345 (H) 
320-266-3279 ( C) 

 
Mjmichaud@q.com 
 
 

Staza Pany 
Bank Controller 
Liberty Bank Minnesota 

1st 
2021 

Liberty Bank 
111 7th Ave S #101 
St. Cloud, MN 56301 

952-484-0271 (C)   
staza.pany@libertybankmn.com 

Laura Pfannenstein 
CFO 
Brutger Equities, Inc 

1st 
2018 

Brutger Equities, Inc 
100 4th Ave South 
PO Box 399 
St. Cloud, MN 56302 

320-529-2819 (office) 
320-250-6615 (C ) 

 
LPFANNENSTEIN@brutgerequities.com 
 

Aric Putnam 
College Professor 

1st 
2021 

3715 Sterling Drive 
St. Cloud, MN 56301 

320-266-4032  
aputnam434@gmail.com 

Elizabeth K. Reisinger – 
(President) 
Freelance Writer 
District 742 Parent 

1st 
2018 

614 Bluebird Court 
Sartell, MN 56377 

612-799-1689 (C) 
 

 
reisinger.ek@gmail.com 
 

Kris Scharenbroich 
Elementary Teacher 

2nd 
2020 

65 Woodhill Rd 
St. Cloud, MN 56301 

320-259-4195 (H) 
320-248-9766 

 
Scharen@charter.net 
 

Steve Schiller 
Business Owner 

1st 
2021 

16 Sun Circle 
St. Cloud, MN 56301 
 

 
320-493-9486 (C) 

 
steven@oile.mx 

Greta Stark-Kraker 
CMCF 
Director of Donor Relations 

1st 
2021 

 
8170 Trappers Ridge Drive 
Clear Lake, MN 55319 

 
320-237-3867 (C) 

 
gretas727@gmail.com 

Andrea Swanberg 
Tech Activities Director 

District 
Rep 

Tech High School 
233 12th Ave S 
St. Cloud, MN 56301 

320-252-2231, ext 3010  
Andrea.swanberg@isd742.org 
 

John Wertz 
Retired Educator 

1st 
2021 

816 Rilla Road 
St. Cloud, MN 56303 

320-252-5483 
320-250-1811 

john@grianan.net 
 

Phil Welter (Honorary) 
Retired St. Ben’s Professor 

 329 Lanigan Way SE 
St. Joseph, MN 56374 

363-4467 (H)  
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